BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Ow	Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						Apollo, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Rotschy, Inc.	
Pro	Project: SLUDGE DEWATERING IMPROVEMENTS					1133 W. Colun	nbia Dr.	P.O. Box 4772	P.O. Box 4772		9210 NE 92nd Ave.	
HL	HLA Project No.: 16140						Kennewick, WA 99336		Pasco, WA 99302		Vancouver, WA 98665	
Bio	Opening Date: June 29, 2017											
Item	n 5 in			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$34,950.00	\$34,950.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
4	Unclassified Excavation and Backfill	CY	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,705.00	\$2,705.00	
6	Sludge Mixing and Storage Tank, Complete	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$159,500.00	\$159,500.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	
7	Hyperbolic Sludge Mixer Equipment, Complete	LS	1	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	
8	Installation of Hyperbolic Sludge Mixer Equipment, Complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
9	Existing Sludge Dewatering Building Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	
10	Installation of Owner-Furnished Sludge Dewatering Screw Press Equipment and Appurtenances, Complete	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
11	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$185,780.00	\$185,780.00	\$158,662.00	\$158,662.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
12	Site Process Piping, Fittings, Valves, and Structures Complete	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$270,547.00	\$270,547.00	
13	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	
14	Gravity Retaining Wall Blocks for Sludge Drying Beds	EA	141	\$120.00	\$16,920.00	\$162.00	\$22,842.00	\$73.00	\$10,293.00	\$163.00	\$22,983.00	
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	550	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$22.40	\$12,320.00	\$22.00	\$12,100.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	
16	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,300	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$22.25	\$28,925.00	\$22.00	\$28,600.00	\$31.00	\$40,300.00	
17	HMA CI ½-Inch PG 64-28	TON	260	\$200.00	\$52,000.00	\$141.00	\$36,660.00	\$125.00	\$32,500.00	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	
18	6-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	75	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$132.00	\$9,900.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$106.00	\$7,950.00	
19	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
20	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	BID SUBTOTAL				\$986,170.00		\$1,075,328.00		\$1,108,855.00		\$1,151,335.00	
	7.9% STATE SALES TAX				\$77,907.43		\$84,950.91		\$87,599.55		\$90,955.47	
	BID TOTAL				\$1,064,077.43		\$1,160,278.91		\$1,196,454.55		\$1,242,290.47	

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSII	mer: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE				Apollo, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Rotschy, Inc.		
Project: SLUDGE DEWATERING IMPROVEMENTS				1133 W. Columbia Dr.		P.O. Box 4772		9210 NE 92nd Ave.			
HLA Project No.: 16140						Kennewick, WA 99336		Pasco, WA 99302		Vancouver, WA 98665	
Bid Opening Date: June 29, 2017											
Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Offic		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL	
Competitive bids were opened on June 29, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by this office.											
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Apollo, Inc.											
Outin 12 6/29/17											
Project Engineer											
FILA Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.											
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com	*Highlighted ar	mounts have been c	orrected.								